Total	 101

10. CENTRE FOR LANGUAGE STUDIES (CLS)

Centre for Language Studies offered the following courses in 2019 for the development of language skills and communicative competencies 

of the public officers in English, Tamil and Sinhala languages. Five hundred and fifty one (551) officers participated in these courses during 

the year.

•	 SLIDA Diploma in English

•	 Certificate Course in English for Employment Purposes

•	 Speechcraft Training with the Toastmasters International

•	 English and Official Language Courses for Induction Training Programmes